

कार्यालय, आयुक्त केंद्रीय माल एवं सेवा कर,कच्छ (गाँधीधाम) Office of the Commissioner of Central GST Kutch GST Bhavan (Gandhidham)

GST Bhavan (Gandhidham) प्लॉटसं॰८२ , सेक्टर -८ , रामलीला मैदान के सामने ,गाँधीधाम- ३७०२०१ Plot No. 82, Sec – 8, Opp. RamleelaMaidan, Gandhidham 370201

Phone No. 02836-256775 Fax- 02836-256792

No.: GEXCOM/RTI/PN/10/2020-TECH-O/o COMMR-CGST-KUTCH

Date- 02.05.2022



Public Notice No. 01/2022

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub Section (1) of Section 5 and in accordance with the provisions of Section 4 (1)(b)(xvi), sub-Section (1) of Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the directives contained in the CIC Order No. CIC/AT/D/10/000111 dated 15.11.2010 and 19.12.2010, and in supersession of the previous Public Notices No. 01/2021 dated 23.09.2019, the following Officers of the CGST Commissionerate, Kutch (Gandhidham) are designated as Central Public Information Officers (CPIO) and as Appellate Authority as the case may be under Section 4, Section 5 and Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005.

Appellate Authority

Sr. No.	Name & Designation of the Appellate Authority	Address & Phone No.	Appellate Jurisdiction
01	Shree Ram Vishnoi Joint Commissioner	Plot No. 82, Sector-8, Opp- Ramleela Maidan, Gandhidham-370 201, Phone No: 02836- 256743 Fax No:- 02839-256792	1. CGST Commissionerate, HQ, Office, Kutch (Gandhidham) 2. CGST Division, Gandhidham, Urban 3. CGST Division, Gandhidham, Rural 4. CGST Division, Anjar-Bhachau 5. CGST Division, Mundra 6. CGST Division, Bhuj

Central Public Information Authority

Sr. No.	Name & Designation of the CPIO	Address & Phone No.	Appellate Jurisdiction
01	Rahul T. Parmar Deputy Commissioner	Office of the Commissioner of CGST, Kutch, Plot No. 82, Sector-8, Opp- Ramleela Maidan, Gandhidham-370 201. Phone No. 02836-256700	CGST Commissionerate, HQ, Kutch (Gandhidham)
02	D.J. GeminiAnand D. Srikanth Assistant Commissioner	Plot No. 82, Sector-8, Opp- Ramleela Maidan, Gandhidham-370 201 Phone No. 02836-256700	CGST Division, Gandhidham(Urban)

03	Gajendra Singh Chholak Assistant Commissioner	Plot No. 82, Sector-8, Opp- Ramleela Maidan, Gandhidham-370 201. Phone No. 02836-256700	CGST Division, Gandhidham(Rural)
04	Rajendrasinh K. Jadeja Assistant Commissioner	Plot No. 82, Sector-8, Opp- Ramleela Maidan, Gandhidham-370 201. Phone No. 02836-256700	CGST Division, Anjar-Bhachau
05	Narendra Kumar Chowdhary Assistant Commissioner	Plot No. 82, Sector-8, Opp- Ramleela Maidan, Gandhidham-370 201. Phone No. 02836-256700	CGST Division, Mundra
06	Hasmukhbhai B. Shrimali Assistant Commissioner	Plot No. 73A, 73AB and 96 A, 2nd line, Lotus Colony, Bhuj- 370001 Phone No. 02832-297031	CGST Division, Bhuj

Transparency Officer

Sr. No.	Name & Designation of the Officer.	Address & Phone No.	Appellate Jurisdiction
01	Shree Ram Vishnoi Joint Commissioner	Plot No. 82, Sector-8, Opp- Ramleela Maidan, Gandhidham-370 201, Phone No:- 02836-256741 Fax No:- 02839-256792	CGST Commissionerate, Kutch (Gandhidham)

2. This Public Notice supersedes all the earlier Public Notices/Trade Notices issued in this regard.

(P. Anand Kumar)
Commissioner
Central GST & CX,
Kutch Commissionerate.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal Chief Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad Zone, Ahmedabad- for kind information.
- 2. The Joint Commissioner, CGST Kutch, Gandhidham

- 3. All Deputy/Assistant Commissioner, CGST Kutch, Gandhidham.
- 4. The Deputy/Assistant Commissioner, (System), CGST, Kutch, Gandhidham.
- 5. The Administrative Officer (ADM), CGST Kutch for necessary amendment in display Board.
- 6. As per mailing list of Trade and Department.
- 7. Notice Board